

V
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 693 OF 2012

S. VENKAT RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMOCHNA SANGHA, ATHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. [MENTIONED BY]
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2.4.2013 along with W.P. (C) No. 196 of 2001 [Item No. 301].

| (N.K. GOEL)
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |